
2026 Eastern New Mexico University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Conf: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Morehouse (2), Meng (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Pierson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Curtis, Cole .571 3-3 7 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .714 3 0 0 0 .700 0 2 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
2 Martin, Logan .500 3-3 14 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .500 1 0 3 0 .533 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
25 Martin, Adrien .400 3-3 10 4 4 2 0 0 0 6 .600 1 2 3 0 .538 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
1 Weaver, Ryan .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 4 0 .417 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
14 Willerup, Jake .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 .545 1 1 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Gilooly, Grant .273 3-3 11 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 8 0 1.000
7 Sawamura, Eiji .154 3-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 6 0 .154 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
23 Miller, Nicholas .111 3-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Morehouse, Adin .000 3-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
24 Watson, Gabriel .286 2-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Meng, Jackson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .284 3-3 102 14 29 4 0 1 11 36 .353 9 4 35 0 .365 0 3 3-3 78 27 4 .963
Opponents .314 3-3 105 29 33 5 3 0 25 44 .419 14 5 17 1 .413 2 1 8-9 75 20 2 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Pierson, Charlie 3.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lancaster, Cole 3.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sanderson, Alexander 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
15 Early, Micah 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 4 3 2 2 2 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
9 Trudeau, Jedadiah 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .417 1 1 0 0 0
13 Edmonson, Maddux 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
29 Mooney, Nick 16.87 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 7 5 1 3 1 1 0 .467 0 1 0 0 0
8 Widacki, Kaden 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kinter, Logan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 6 6 4 1 0 2 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.31 0-2 9 3 0 0 0 26.0 33 29 24 14 17 5 3 0 .314 3 5 0 0 0
Opponents 3.96 2-0 10 3 0 0 0 25.0 29 14 11 9 35 4 0 1 .284 0 4 0 0 0



2026 Eastern New Mexico University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Martin, Adrien 29 27 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Morehouse, Adin 22 19 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 2 0
6 Gilooly, Grant 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Weaver, Ryan 7 4 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Willerup, Jake 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Curtis, Cole 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Edmonson, Maddux 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pierson, Charlie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lancaster, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Meng, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
3 Sanderson, Alexander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Trudeau, Jedadiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martin, Logan 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sawamura, Eiji 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Early, Micah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mooney, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kinter, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Watson, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Widacki, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 78 27 4 .963 6 0 0 — 3 0
Opponents 97 75 20 2 .979 0 0 0 — 3 0


